

M Ex 139/2023 (Regn. No. 139/2023)

Order dt. 30-01-2024.

Petitioner files petition praying for time. Today is fixed for S/R. S/R is received. Notice through has been served upon O.P. who has not take any steps for payment.

Hence, issue D/W against O.P. for realization of arrear of maintenance as due in this case i.e. for the period from 31-09-2023 to 30-10-2023 along with cost for the proceeding.

Petitioner is to file necessary requisites.

To 30-03-2024 for E/R of D/W.

Necessary requisites at once.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.