

M EX 139 of 2023

16/03/2026.

Today is fixed for Showcause by Petitioner.

Petitioner is absent without steps and representation.

No SC is filed.

Record shows that on 27/01/2025, the OP was brought under arrest and was released on same day on the ground of amicable settlement. Since that day the petitioner has remained absent without steps. Today is the fourth consecutive date of hearing on which the Petitioner is found absent without steps and representation. The conduct of the Petitioner shows that Petitioner is not interested to contest the case.

Accordingly, the instant case is dismissed for NON prosecution by petitioner.

Note in TR.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip